Application:
Specification:
Notice: Above specifications are tested at center wavelength without connector in room temperature @23℃.
             For devices with connectors, IL will be 0.3dB higher, RL will be 5dB lower.
Drawing:
sales@seagnol.com Page 1 of 2
975nm 1x2 SM Mechanical Optical Switch

Optical Path:
Electric:
Ordering Information (Part Number):
 WWW  M
 Wavelength  Mode
 975 - 975nm  L - Latching
 980 - 980nm  N - Non-latching
sales@seagnol.com Page 2 of 2
Type for 1x2
Optical
Path
Electric Drive Status Sensor
Pin 1 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 10 Pin 2-3 Pin 3-4 Pin 7-8 Pin 8-9
Latching
Port 1 - Port 2 V+ GND - - Open Close Close Open
Port 1 - Port 3 - - GND V+ Close Open Open Close
Non-latching
Port 1 - Port 2 V+ - - GND Open Close Close Open
Port 1 - Port 3 - - - - Close
5V Latching 4.5~5.5V 36~44mA 125Ω
5V Non-latching 4.5~5.5V 26~32mA 175Ω
Open Open Close
Type Voltage Current Resistance
 SMSW-WWW-CC-M-D-J-LL-CC
 CC  D  J  LL  CC
3V Latching 2.7~3.3V 54~66mA 50Ω
3V Non-latching 2.7~3.3V 39~47mA 70Ω
 5 - 5V  9 - 900um Loose Tube  10 - 1.0m  FA - FC/APC
 15 - 1.5m  FU - FC/UPC
 Configuration  Driving Voltage  Fiber Jacket  Fiber Length  Connector
 12 - 1x2  3 - 3V  B - 250um Bare Fiber  05 - 0.5m  NE - None
 LU - LC/UPC
 SS - Specify
 20 - 2.0m  SA - SC/APC
 SS - Specify  SU - SU/APC
 LA - LC/APC
Port 1
Port 2